customers for business, commercial or other non-residential activity and is not purchased for resale.  Service 
pursuant to this Schedule is limited to those customers whose annual consumption of natural gas was and 
whose expected annual consumption is reasonably projected to be less than One Hundred Thousand and 
One (100,001) CCF.  

RATES 

The charges for natural gas service at any one (1) point of delivery each month shall be as follows: 

Customer Charge $30.00 per month. 

Distribution Rate $ 0.38734per CCF. 

Commodity Rate The Commodity Rate will be calculated and adjusted periodically, pursuant to the

[...]

It shall not contain more than one-fourth (1/4) grain of hydrogen sulphide 
nor more than ten (10) grains of total sulphur per one hundred (100) cubic feet, and 
not more than seven (7) pounds of water per million cubic feet at the delivered 
pressure.  The gas shall have an average BTU content of at least nine hundred and 
seventy-five (975) BTU per cubic foot at 14.73 psia and sixty degrees Fahrenheit 
(60º F).  The gas must comply with the gas quality standards as imposed by 
pipelines downstream of the Company. 

2. Deficiencies - If, at any time, gas tendered for delivery shall fail to conform